

## PRICING

### Pricing details:

All pricing provided on the pricing detail sheets is for a 36 month term

Add sales and property taxes as applicable

RMC suggests that adding equipment coterminous throughout at any time is problematic as pricing would vary based on how many months are left in the initial equipment and thus calculated at that point. Given most of the current equipment is in renewal most would term at the same time anyway with the exception of the wide format and some possible sporadic printer replacements.

RMC reserves the right to reject the award without agreement on timing, agreements, implementation, and related matters that will form a successful mutually beneficial partnership.

**Pricing: Multifunctional Digital Copier  
Class 1**

**Supplier Name** Ray Morgan Co

**Manufacturer:** Samsung **Model:** SCX 8240 **PPM:** 40

**Standard Memory:** 512 MB & 250 GB HDD

**Standard paper: drawers/capacity:** 2 x 520 Drawers and 100 Page Multipurpose Tray

**Equipment and Supply Costs - Excludes Sales Tax - Includes delivery/setup/training/startup supplies.**

	<b>Cost</b>	<b>Lease</b>
<b>Base Machine:</b>	<u>\$1610.53</u>	<u>\$38.04</u>
Paper Cassette: drawers/capacity: <u>2 x 500</u>	<u>\$340.00</u>	<u>\$8.03</u>
Paper Deck: capacity: <u>2000</u>	<u>\$542.00</u>	<u>\$12.20</u>
Puncher	<u>\$228.42</u>	<u>\$5.40</u>
Finisher/Stapler: <u>1 tray</u>	<u>\$573.70</u>	<u>\$13.55</u>
Finisher/Stapler: <u>2 tray</u>	<u>_____</u>	<u>_____</u>
Scanner Interface	<u>Incl</u>	<u>Incl</u>
Facsimile Interface	<u>\$303.16</u>	<u>\$7.16</u>
Print Module	<u>Incl</u>	<u>Incl</u>
Additional Memory: List MB: <u>_____</u>	<u>_____</u>	<u>_____</u>
Optional Accessories:		
ID Badge Reader	<u>\$970.00</u>	<u>\$47.00</u>
Workflow/Productivity Software	<u>\$940.00</u>	<u>\$45.00</u>
		<b>Cost</b>
Monthly Maintenance – “No Min.” - “Per Click”	<b>B&amp; W</b>	<u>.0042</u>
All Inclusive: (including all labor, parts, toner, drum, supplies etc., except paper).	<b>Color</b>	<u>_____</u>

**Pricing: Multifunctional Digital Copier  
Class 2  
Supplier Name Ray Morgan**

Manufacturer: Samsung Model: CLX 9352

PPM: 35 B&W/Clr

Standard Memory: 320 GB

Standard paper: drawers/capacity: 2 x 520 drawers and 100 Multi-Purpose Tray

Equipment and Supply Costs - **Excludes Sales Tax** - Includes delivery/setup/training/startup supplies.

	<b>Cost</b>	<b>Lease</b>
<b>Base Machine:</b>	\$1831.58	\$43.26
Paper Cassette: drawers/capacity: 2 x 500	\$340.00	\$8.03
Paper Deck: capacity: 2000	\$542.00	\$12.20
Puncher	\$228.42	\$5.40
Finisher/Stapler: 1 tray	\$573.70	\$13.55
Finisher/Stapler: 2 tray	_____	_____
Scanner Interface	Incl	Incl
Facsimile Interface	\$303.16	\$7.16
Print Module	Incl	Incl
Additional Memory: List MB: _____	_____	_____
Optional Accessories:		
ID Badge Reader	\$970.00	\$47.00
Workflow/Productivity Software	\$940.00	\$45.00
		<b>Cost</b>
Monthly Maintenance – “No Min.” - “Per Click”	B& W	.0065
All Inclusive: (including all labor, parts, toner, drum, supplies etc., except paper).	Color	.0367

**Pricing: Multifunctional Digital Copier  
Class 3**

**Supplier Name** Ray Morgan Company

Manufacturer: Canon Model: ImageRUNNER Advance C5240 PPM: 40 BW & CLR

Standard Memory: 2 GB RAM / 160 GB HDD

Standard paper: drawers/capacity: 2 x 550 Sheet Drawers & 100 Sheet Multipurpose Tray

Equipment and Supply Costs - **Excludes Sales Tax** - Includes delivery/setup/training/startup supplies.

	<b>Cost</b>	<b>Lease</b>
<b>Base Machine:</b>	\$5033.63	<u>\$118.89</u>
Paper Cassette: drawers/capacity: <u>2 x 550 Sheets</u>	<u>\$434.14</u>	<u>\$10.21</u>
Paper Deck: capacity: <u>2700 Sheets</u>	<u>\$779.68</u>	<u>\$18.42</u>
Puncher	<u>\$288.41</u>	<u>\$6.81</u>
Finisher/Stapler: 1 tray	<u>\$486.77</u>	<u>\$11.50</u>
Finisher/Stapler: 2 tray	_____	_____
Scanner Interface	<u>Incl</u>	<u>Incl</u>
Facsimile Interface	<u>\$360.29</u>	<u>\$8.51</u>
Print Module	<u>Incl</u>	<u>Incl</u>
Additional Memory: List MB: <u>512MB</u>	<u>Incl</u>	<u>Incl</u>
<b>Optional Accessories:</b>		
ID Badge Reader	<u>\$970.00</u>	<u>\$47.00</u>
Workflow/Productivity Software	<u>\$940.00</u>	<u>\$45.00</u>
		<b>Cost</b>
Monthly Maintenance – “No Min.” - “Per Click”	B& W	<u>.0065</u>
All Inclusive: (including all labor, parts, toner, drum, supplies etc., except paper).	Color	<u>.0367</u>

**Pricing: Multifunctional Digital Copier  
Class 4**

**Supplier Name** Ray Morgan Company

Manufacturer: Canon Model: ImageRUNNER Advance 4051 PPM: 51 BW

Standard Memory: 1.25 GB RAM / 80 GB HDD

Standard paper: drawers/capacity: 2 x 550 Sheet Drawers & 80 Sheet Multipurpose Tray

Equipment and Supply Costs - **Excludes Sales Tax** - Includes delivery/setup/training/startup supplies.

	<b>Cost</b>	<b>Lease</b>
<b>Base Machine:</b>	\$4275.00_	_ \$100.98
Paper Cassette: drawers/capacity: <u>2 x 550 Sheets</u>	_ \$568.88_	_ \$13.44_
Paper Deck: capacity: <u>2700 Sheets</u>	_ \$1008.11_	_ \$23.81_
Puncher	_ \$207.26_	_ \$4.90_
Finisher/Stapler: 1 tray	_ \$205.72_	_ \$4.86_
Finisher/Stapler: 2 tray	_____	_____
Scanner Interface	_ Incl_	_ Incl_
Facsimile Interface	_ \$398.19_	_ \$9.41_
Print Module	_ Incl_	_ Incl_
Additional Memory: List MB: <u>512MB</u>	_ Incl_	_ Incl_
<b>Optional Accessories:</b>		
ID Badge Reader	\$970.00	\$47.00
Workflow/Productivity Software	\$940.00	\$45.00
		<b>Cost</b>
Monthly Maintenance – “No Min.” - “Per Click”	B& W	_ .0042_
All Inclusive: (including all labor, parts, toner, drum, supplies etc., except paper).	Color	_____

**Pricing: Multifunctional Digital Copier  
Class 5**

**Supplier Name** Ray Morgan Company

Manufacturer: Canon Model: ImageRUNNER Advance C5250 PPM: 50 BW & CLR

Standard Memory: 2 GB RAM / 160 GB HDD

Standard paper: drawers/capacity: 2 x 550 Sheet Drawers & 100 Sheet Multipurpose Tray

Equipment and Supply Costs - **Excludes Sales Tax** - Includes delivery/setup/training/startup supplies.

	<b>Cost</b>	<b>Lease</b>
<b>Base Machine:</b>	\$6947.03	<u>\$164.09</u>
Paper Cassette: drawers/capacity: <u>2 x 550 Sheets</u>	<u>\$434.13</u>	<u>\$10.25</u>
Paper Deck: capacity: <u>2700 Sheets</u>	<u>\$779.68</u>	<u>\$18.42</u>
Puncher	<u>\$288.41</u>	<u>\$6.81</u>
Finisher/Stapler: 1 tray	<u>\$486.77</u>	<u>\$11.50</u>
Finisher/Stapler: 2 tray	_____	_____
Scanner Interface	<u>Incl</u>	<u>Incl</u>
Facsimile Interface	<u>\$360.29</u>	<u>\$8.51</u>
Print Module	<u>Incl</u>	<u>Incl</u>
Additional Memory: List MB: <u>512MB</u>	<u>Incl</u>	<u>Incl</u>
Optional Accessories:		
ID Badge Reader	\$970.00	\$47.00
Workflow/Productivity Software	\$940.00	\$45.00
		<b>Cost</b>
Monthly Maintenance – “No Min.” - “Per Click”	B& W	<u>.0065</u>
All Inclusive: (including all labor, parts, toner, drum, supplies etc., except paper).	Color	<u>.0367</u>

**Pricing: Multifunctional Digital Copier  
Class 6**

**Supplier Name** Ray Morgan Company Showroom Model Non Used Subject to availability

Manufacturer: Canon Model: ImageRUNNER Advance C7065 PPM: 65 BW & CLR

Standard Memory: 2 GB RAM / 80 GB HDD

Standard paper: drawers/capacity: 2 x 550 & 2 x 1500 Sheet Drawers & 100 Sheet Multipurpose Tray

Equipment and Supply Costs - **Excludes Sales Tax** - Includes delivery/setup/training/startup supplies.

	<b>Cost</b>	<b>Lease</b>
<b>Base Machine:</b>	_ \$9737.51	\$230.00
Paper Cassette: drawers/capacity: <u>          Included          </u>	_ Incl _	_ Incl _
Paper Deck: capacity: <u>          3,500 Sheets          </u>	_ \$1072.79 _	_ \$25.34 _
Puncher	_ \$323.14 _	_ \$7.63 _
Finisher/Stapler: 1 tray	\$1192.21	\$28.16
Finisher/Stapler: 2 tray	_____	_____
Scanner Interface	_ Incl _	_ Incl _
Facsimile Interface	_ \$355.03 _	_ \$8.39 _
Print Module	_ Incl _	_ Incl _
Additional Memory: List MB: <u>          512MB          </u>	_ Incl _	_ Incl _
Optional Accessories:		
ID Badge Reader	\$970.00	\$47.00
Workflow/Productivity Software	\$940.00	\$45.00
		<b>Cost</b>
Monthly Maintenance – “No Min.” - “Per Click”	B& W	_ .0065
All Inclusive: (including all labor, parts, toner, drum, supplies etc., except paper).	Color	_ .0367

**Pricing: Multifunctional Digital Copier  
Class 7**

**Supplier Name** Ray Morgan Company

Manufacturer: Canon Model: ImageRUNNER Advance C7270 PPM: 70 BW & CLR

Standard Memory: 2 GB RAM / 80 GB HDD

Standard paper: drawers/capacity: 2 x 550 & 2 x 1500 Sheet Drawers & 100 Sheet Multipurpose Tray

Equipment and Supply Costs - **Excludes Sales Tax** - Includes delivery/setup/training/startup supplies.

	<b>Cost</b>	<b>Lease</b>
<b>Base Machine:</b>	\$16,465.16	_\$388.91_
Paper Cassette: drawers/capacity: <u>        </u> Included <u>        </u>	<u>    </u> Incl <u>    </u>	<u>    </u> Incl <u>    </u>
Paper Deck: capacity: <u>        </u> 3,500 Sheets <u>        </u>	<u>    </u> \$1273.84 <u>    </u>	<u>    </u> \$30.09 <u>    </u>
Puncher	<u>    </u> \$388.73 <u>    </u>	<u>    </u> \$9.06 <u>    </u>
Finisher/Stapler: 1 tray	\$1415.75	<u>    </u> \$33.44 <u>    </u>
Finisher/Stapler: 2 tray	<u>    </u>	<u>    </u>
Scanner Interface	<u>    </u> Incl <u>    </u>	<u>    </u> Incl <u>    </u>
Facsimile Interface	<u>    </u> \$421.60 <u>    </u>	<u>    </u> \$9.96 <u>    </u>
Print Module	<u>    </u> Incl <u>    </u>	<u>    </u> Incl <u>    </u>
Additional Memory: List MB: <u>        </u> 512MB <u>        </u>	<u>    </u> Incl <u>    </u>	<u>    </u> Incl <u>    </u>
Optional Accessories:		
ID Badge Reader	\$970.00	\$47.00
Workflow/Productivity Software	\$940.00	\$45.00
		<b>Cost</b>
Monthly Maintenance – “No Min.” - “Per Click”	B& W	<u>    </u> .0069 <u>    </u>
All Inclusive: (including all labor, parts, toner, drum, supplies etc., except paper).	Color	<u>    </u> .045 <u>    </u>

**Pricing: Multifunctional Digital Copier  
Class 8**

**Supplier Name** Ray Morgan Company

Manufacturer: Canon Model: ImageRUNNER Advance 8285 PPM: 85 BW

Standard Memory: 1.5 GB RAM / 160 GB HDD

Standard paper: drawers/capacity: 2 x 550 & 2 x 1500 Sheet Drawers & 100 Sheet Multipurpose Tray

Equipment and Supply Costs - **Excludes Sales Tax** - Includes delivery/setup/training/startup supplies.

	<b>Cost</b>	<b>Lease</b>
<b>Base Machine:</b>	\$11,243.95	\$265.58
Paper Cassette: drawers/capacity: <u>      </u> Included <u>      </u>	<u>  </u> Incl <u>  </u>	<u>  </u> Incl <u>  </u>
Paper Deck: capacity: <u>      </u> 3,500 Sheets <u>      </u>	<u>  </u> \$1072.79 <u>  </u>	<u>  </u> \$25.34 <u>  </u>
Puncher	<u>  </u> \$302.00 <u>  </u>	<u>  </u> \$7.13 <u>  </u>
Finisher/Stapler: 1 tray	<u>  </u> \$2578.34 <u>  </u>	<u>  </u> \$60.90 <u>  </u>
Finisher/Stapler: 2 tray	<u>      </u>	<u>      </u>
Scanner Interface	<u>  </u> Incl <u>  </u>	<u>  </u> Incl <u>  </u>
Facsimile Interface	<u>  </u> \$360.29 <u>  </u>	<u>  </u> \$8.51 <u>  </u>
Print Module	<u>  </u> Incl <u>  </u>	<u>  </u> Incl <u>  </u>
Additional Memory: List MB: <u>      </u> 512MB <u>      </u>	<u>  </u> Incl <u>  </u>	<u>  </u> Incl <u>  </u>
Optional Accessories:		
ID Badge Reader	\$970.00	\$47.00
Workflow/Productivity Software	\$940.00	\$45.00
		<b>Cost</b>
Monthly Maintenance – “No Min.” - “Per Click”	B& W	.0042



**Pricing: Maintenance of Existing Laser & Wide Format Printers**

Monthly Maintenance – “No Min.” - All Inclusive (including all labor, parts, drum, supplies etc., except paper).  
Mark option and provide pricing.

**Equipment:**

			<b>Cost</b>
HP 4015	_____ Toner Option:Yield per Toner: _____	B&W	_____
	Yield per Toner: _____	Color	_____
	___x___ Per Click Option:	B&W	.010
		Color	_____
HP 4200	_____ Toner Option:Yield per Toner: _____	B&W	_____
	Yield per Toner: _____	Color	_____
	___x___ Per Click Option:	B&W	.010
		Color	_____
HP 4250	_____ Toner Option:Yield per Toner: _____	B&W	_____
	Yield per Toner: _____	Color	_____
	___x___ Per Click Option:	B&W	.010
		Color	_____
HP 4300	_____ Toner Option:Yield per Toner: _____	B&W	_____
	Yield per Toner: _____	Color	_____
	___X___ Per Click Option:	B&W	.010
		Color	_____
HP 4345	_____ Toner Option:Yield per Toner: _____	B&W	_____
	Yield per Toner: _____	Color	_____
	___x___ Per Click Option:	B&W	.010
		Color	_____
HP 4350	_____ Toner Option:Yield per Toner: _____	B&W	_____
	Yield per Toner: _____	Color	_____
	___x___ Per Click Option:	B&W	.010
		Color	_____

HP 4515	_____ Toner Option:Yield per Toner: _____	B&W	_____
	Yield per Toner: _____	Color	_____
	___x___ Per Click Option:	B&W	.010
		Color	_____
HP 4525	_____ Toner Option:Yield per Toner: _____	B&W	_____
	Yield per Toner: _____	Color	_____
	___x___ Per Click Option:	B&W	.010
		Color	.069
HP 4700	_____ Toner Option:Yield per Toner: _____	B&W	_____
	Yield per Toner: _____	Color	_____
	___x___ Per Click Option:	B&W	.010
		Color	.069
HP Z3100	_____ Toner Option:Yield per Toner: _____	B&W	_____
	Yield per Toner: _____	Color	_____
	___x___ Per. Sq. Ft. Option:	B&W	.24
		Color	.49
HP Z3200	_____ Toner Option:Yield per Toner: _____	B&W	_____
	Yield per Toner: _____	Color	_____
	___x___ Per. Sq. Ft. Option:	B&W	.24
		Color	.49
HP T1200	_____ Toner Option:Yield per Toner: _____	B&W	_____
	Yield per Toner: _____	Color	_____
	___x___ Per. Sq. Ft. Option:	B&W	.24
		Color	.49
HP 5500	_____ Toner Option:Yield per Toner: _____	B&W	_____
	Yield per Toner: _____	Color	_____
	___x___ Per. Sq. Ft. Option:	B&W	.24
		Color	.49

ESTIMATED COST UTILIZING CURRENT CONFIGURATIONS AND VOLUMES

		Ray Morgan
MFP - Lease Costs		3,449.15
MFP Maintenance Costs		2,363.00
Maintenance Cost of Existing Lasers		<u>1,567.65</u>
		7,379.81
x36 months	Total	265,673.11

Make/Model

Ray Morgan

Class 1	Base Unit	38.04
	Paper Cassette	8.03
	Fax Board	7.16
		53.23
	Tax	4.26
	Total	57.49

Class 2	Base Unit	43.26
	Paper Cassette	8.03
	Staple Finisher	13.55
	Fax Board	7.16
		72
	Tax	5.76
	Total	77.76

Class 2	Base Unit	43.26
	Paper Cassette	8.03
	Staple Finisher	13.55
	Fax Board	7.16
		72
	Tax	5.76
	Total	77.76

Class 2	Base Unit	43.26
	Paper Cassette	8.03
	Staple Finisher	13.55
	Fax Board	7.16
		72
	Tax	5.76
	Total	77.76

Class 2	Base Unit	43.26
	Paper Cassette	8.03
	Staple Finisher	13.55
	Fax Board	7.16
		72
	Tax	5.76
	Total	77.76

Class 2	Base Unit	43.26
	Paper Cassette	8.03
	Staple Finisher	13.55
	Fax Board	7.16
		72
	Tax	5.76
	Total	77.76

Class 3	Base Unit	118.89
---------	-----------	--------

Make/Model

Ray Morgan

Paper Cassette	10.21
Staple Finisher	11.5
Paper Deck Unit	18.42
Fax Board	8.51
	167.53
Tax	13.40
Total	180.93

Class 3

Base Unit	118.89
Paper Cassette	10.21
Staple Finisher	11.5
Fax Board	8.51
	149.11
Tax	11.93
Total	161.04

Class 4

Base Unit	100.98
Paper Cassette	13.44
Staple Finisher	4.86
Fax Board	9.41
	128.69
Tax	10.30
Total	138.99

Class 5

Base Unit	164.09
Paper Cassette	10.25
Staple Finisher	11.5
Puncher	6.81
Paper Deck Unit	18.42
Fax Board	8.51
	219.58
Tax	17.57
Total	237.15

Class 5

Base Unit	164.09
Paper Cassette	10.25
Staple Finisher	11.5
Puncher	6.81
Paper Deck Unit	18.42
Fax Board	8.51
	219.58
Tax	17.57
Total	237.15

Class 6

Base Unit	230
Staple Finisher	28.16
Puncher	7.63
Fax Board	8.39

Make/Model

Ray Morgan

	274.18
Tax	21.93
Total	<u>296.11</u>

Class 6

Base Unit	230
Staple Finisher	28.16
Puncher	7.63
Paper Deck	25.34
Fax Board	8.39
	299.52
Tax	23.96
Total	<u>323.48</u>

Class 6

Base Unit	230
Staple Finisher	28.16
Puncher	7.63
Paper Deck	25.34
Fax Board	8.39
	299.52
Tax	23.96
Total	<u>323.48</u>

Class 8

Base Unit	265.58
Staple Finisher	60.9
Puncher	7.13
Fax Board	8.51
	342.12
Tax	27.37
Total	<u>369.49</u>

Class 8

Base Unit	265.58
Staple Finisher	60.9
Puncher	7.13
Paper Deck	25.34
Fax Board	8.51
	367.46
Tax	29.40
Total	<u>396.86</u>

Wide Format Scanner

Base Unit	313.14
Tax	25.05
Total	<u>338.19</u>

Monthly Total	<u><u>3449.15</u></u>
---------------	-----------------------

## Ray Morgan

	<u>Monthly Volume</u>	<u>Type</u>	<u>Per Click Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
Class 1	1,099	B/W	0.0042	4.62
Class 2	6,229	B/W	0.0065	40.49
	3,060	Color	0.0367	112.30
Class 2	3,520	B/W	0.0065	22.88
	4,453	Color	0.0367	163.43
Class 2	14,602	B/W	0.0065	94.91
	4,497	Color	0.0367	165.04
Class 2	2,890	B/W	0.0065	18.79
	4,350	Color	0.0367	159.65
Class 2	3,833	B/W	0.0065	24.91
	4,775	Color	0.0367	175.24
Class 3	2,215	B/W	0.0065	14.40
	1,231	Color	0.0367	45.18
Class 3	6,440	B/W	0.0065	41.86
	8,052	Color	0.0367	295.51
Class 4	4,008	B/W	0.0042	16.83
Class 5	5,564	B/W	0.0065	36.17
	2,575	Color	0.0367	94.50
Class 5	12,696	B/W	0.0065	82.52
	5,925	Color	0.0367	217.45
Class 6	5,112	B/W	0.0065	33.23
	1,561	Color	0.0367	57.29
Class 6	1,836	B/W	0.0065	11.93
	1,263	Color	0.0367	46.35
Class 6	2,202	B/W	0.0065	14.31
	947	Color	0.0367	34.75
Class 8	20,889	B/W	0.0042	87.73
Class 8	15,260	B/W	0.0042	64.09
Wideformat Scanner	232	B/W	0.05	11.60
				2,187.97
Tax				175.04
Total				2,363.00

Ray Morgan

<u>Make/Model</u>	<u>Monthly Volume</u>	<u>Per Click Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
HP 4015	300	0.01	3.00
HP 4200	1,739	0.01	17.39
HP 4250	4,663	0.01	46.63
HP 4250	6,271	0.01	62.71
HP 4250	2,208	0.01	22.08
HP 4250	2,390	0.01	23.90
HP 4250	3,237	0.01	32.37
HP 4250	2,593	0.01	25.93
HP 4250	1,969	0.01	19.69
HP 4250	2,054	0.01	20.54
HP 4250	1,212	0.01	12.12
HP 4300	1,543	0.01	15.43
HP 4300	2,181	0.01	21.81
HP 4300	1,845	0.01	18.45
HP 4300	1,395	0.01	13.95
HP 4345	6,945	0.01	69.45
HP 4350	19,257	0.01	192.57
HP 4350	5,729	0.01	57.29
HP 4350	468	0.01	4.68
HP 4350	2,662	0.01	26.62
HP 4350	753	0.01	7.53
HP 4515	5,539	0.01	55.39
HP 4515	2,990	0.01	29.90
HP 4515	1,225	0.01	12.25
HP 4515	5,528	0.01	55.28
HP 4515	910	0.01	9.10
HP 4515	1,112	0.01	11.12
HP 4525 (Color Cost)	1,166	0.069	80.45
HP 4700 (Color Cost)	5,293	0.069	365.22
HP 4700 (Color Cost)	1,720	0.069	118.68
			<u>1,451.53</u>
Tax			<u>116.12</u>
Total			<u>1,567.65</u>

**Pricing: Multifunctional Digital Copier  
Class 1**

**Supplier Name** Ray Morgan Company ALTERNATIVE

Manufacturer: Canon Model: ImageRUNNER Advance 4035 PPM: 35 B/W

Standard Memory: 1.25 GB RAM / 80 GB HDD

Standard paper: drawers/capacity: 2 x 550 Sheet Drawers & 80 Sheet Multipurpose Tray

Equipment and Supply Costs - **Excludes Sales Tax** - Includes delivery/setup/training/startup supplies.

	<b>Cost</b>	<b>Lease</b>
<b>Base Machine:</b>	\$3281.11	<u>\$77.50</u>
Paper Cassette: drawers/capacity: <u>2 x 550 Sheets</u>	<u>\$434.14</u>	<u>\$10.25</u>
Paper Deck: capacity: <u>2700 Sheets</u>	<u>\$779.68</u>	<u>\$18.42</u>
Puncher	<u>\$314.63</u>	<u>\$7.43</u>
Finisher/Stapler: 1 tray	<u>\$468.88</u>	<u>\$11.07</u>
Finisher/Stapler: 2 tray	_____	_____
Scanner Interface	<u>Incl</u>	<u>Incl</u>
Facsimile Interface	<u>\$376.08</u>	<u>\$8.88</u>
Print Module	<u>Incl</u>	<u>Incl</u>
Additional Memory: List MB: <u>512MB</u>	<u>Incl</u>	<u>Incl</u>
Optional ID Badge Reader	\$970.00	\$47.00
Workflow/Productivity Software	\$940.00	\$45.00

		<b>Cost</b>
Monthly Maintenance – “No Min.” - “Per Click” All Inclusive: (including all labor, parts, toner, drum, supplies etc., except paper).	B& W	<u>.0042</u>
	Color	_____

**Pricing: Multifunctional Digital Copier  
Class 2**

**Supplier Name** Ray Morgan Company ALTERNATIVE

Manufacturer: Canon Model: ImageRUNNER Advance C5235 PPM: 35 B/W & CLR

Standard Memory: 2 GB RAM / 160 GB HDD

Standard paper: drawers/capacity: 2 x 550 Sheet Drawers & 100 Sheet Multipurpose Tray

Equipment and Supply Costs - **Excludes Sales Tax** - Includes delivery/setup/training/startup supplies.

	<b>Cost</b>	<b>Lease</b>
<b>Base Machine:</b>	\$4311.39	<u>\$101.84</u>
Paper Cassette: drawers/capacity: <u>2 x 550 Sheets</u>	<u>\$434.39</u>	<u>\$10.25</u>
Paper Deck: capacity: <u>2700 Sheets</u>	<u>\$779.68</u>	<u>\$18.42</u>
Puncher	<u>\$288.41</u>	<u>\$6.81</u>
Finisher/Stapler: 1 tray	<u>\$486.77</u>	<u>\$11.50</u>
Finisher/Stapler: 2 tray	_____	_____
Scanner Interface	<u>Incl</u>	<u>Incl</u>
Facsimile Interface	<u>\$360.29</u>	<u>\$8.51</u>
Print Module	<u>Incl</u>	<u>Incl</u>
Additional Memory: List MB: <u>512MB</u>	<u>Incl</u>	<u>Incl</u>
<b>Optional Accessories:</b>		
ID Badge Reader	\$ 970.00	\$47.00
Workflow/Productivity Software	\$940.00	\$ 45.00

	<b>Cost</b>
Monthly Maintenance – “No Min.” - “Per Click”	B& W <u>.0065</u>
All Inclusive: (including all labor, parts, toner, drum, supplies etc., except paper).	Color <u>.0367</u>

**Pricing: Multifunctional Digital Copier**  
**Class 3**  
**Supplier Name Ray Morgan**

**Alternative no 11x 17 capabilities**

Manufacturer: Samsung Model: CLX 8540

PPM: 40 B&W/Color

Standard Memory: 320 GB

Standard paper: drawers/capacity: 2 x 520 + 100 multi

Equipment and Supply Costs - **Excludes Sales Tax** - Includes delivery/setup/training/startup supplies.

	<b>Cost</b>	<b>Lease</b>
<b>Base Machine:</b>	\$2460.00	\$58.90
Paper Cassette: drawers/capacity: 2 x 500	\$382.00	\$9.88
Paper Deck: capacity: 2000 sheets	\$542.00	\$12.20
Puncher	\$228.42	\$5.40
Finisher/Stapler: 1 tray	\$397.00	\$9.98
Finisher/Stapler: 2 tray	_____	_____
Scanner Interface	Incl	Incl
Facsimile Interface	\$139.00	\$3.39
Print Module	Incl	Incl
Additional Memory: List MB: _____	_____	_____
<b>Optional Accessories:</b>		
ID Badge Reader	\$970.00	\$47.00
Workflow/Productivity Software	\$940.00	\$45.00
		<b>Cost</b>
Monthly Maintenance – “No Min.” - “Per Click”	B& W	.0065
All Inclusive: (including all labor, parts, toner, drum, supplies etc., except paper).	Color	.0367

**Pricing: Multifunctional Digital Copier  
Class 4  
Supplier Name Ray Morgan**

Alternative no 11x 17 capabilities

Manufacturer: Samsung Model: CLX 8650

PPM: 50 B& W

Standard Memory: 320 GB

Standard paper: drawers/capacity: 2 x 520 + 100 Multi

Equipment and Supply Costs - **Excludes Sales Tax** - Includes delivery/setup/training/startup supplies.

	<b>Cost</b>	<b>Lease</b>
<b>Base Machine:</b>	\$2998.00	\$66.50
Paper Cassette: 2 x 500	\$382.00	\$9.88
Paper Deck: capacity: 2000 sheets	\$542.00	\$12.20
Puncher	\$228.42	\$5.40
Finisher/Stapler: 1 tray	\$397.00	\$9.98
Finisher/Stapler: 2 tray	_____	_____
Scanner Interface	Incl	Incl
Facsimile Interface	\$139.00	\$3.39
Print Module	Incl	Incl
Additional Memory: List MB: _____	_____	_____
Optional Accessories:		
ID Badge Reader	\$970.00	\$47.00
Workflow/Productivity Software	\$940.00	\$45.00
		<b>Cost</b>
Monthly Maintenance – “No Min.” - “Per Click”	B& W	.0042
All Inclusive: (including all labor, parts, toner, drum, supplies etc., except paper).	Color	_____

**Pricing: Multifunctional Digital Copier  
Class 6**

**Supplier Name** Ray Morgan Company Alternative

Manufacturer: Canon Model: ImageRUNNER Advance C7065 PPM: 65 BW & CLR

Standard Memory: 2 GB RAM / 80 GB HDD

Standard paper: drawers/capacity: 2 x 550 & 2 x 1500 Sheet Drawers & 100 Sheet Multipurpose Tray

Equipment and Supply Costs - **Excludes Sales Tax** - Includes delivery/setup/training/startup supplies.

	<b>Cost</b>	<b>Lease</b>
<b>Base Machine:</b>	<u>\$9737.51</u>	\$276.02
Paper Cassette: drawers/capacity: <u>          Included          </u>	<u>  Incl  </u>	<u>  Incl  </u>
Paper Deck: capacity: <u>          3,500 Sheets          </u>	<u>\$1072.79</u>	<u>\$25.34</u>
Puncher	<u>\$323.14</u>	<u>\$7.63</u>
Finisher/Stapler: 1 tray	\$1192.21	\$28.16
Finisher/Stapler: 2 tray	<u>          </u>	<u>          </u>
Scanner Interface	<u>  Incl  </u>	<u>  Incl  </u>
Facsimile Interface	<u>\$355.03</u>	<u>\$8.39</u>
Print Module	<u>  Incl  </u>	<u>  Incl  </u>
Additional Memory: List MB: <u>          512MB          </u>	<u>  Incl  </u>	<u>  Incl  </u>
Optional Accessories:		
ID Badge Reader	\$970.00	\$47.00
Workflow/Productivity Software	\$940.00	\$45.00
		<b>Cost</b>
Monthly Maintenance – “No Min.” - “Per Click”	B& W	<u>  .0065</u>
All Inclusive: (including all labor, parts, toner, drum, supplies etc., except paper).	Color	<u>  .0367</u>